508224847 11/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8272036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASANOBU YAMAMOTO	11/09/2023
J. PAUL ROBINSON	11/09/2023
KEEGAN HERNANDEZ	11/10/2023
JOHN JAIBER GONZÁLEZ MURILLO	11/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIFTEK CORPORATION
Street Address:	1231 CUMBERLAND AVE, STE H
City:	WEST LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18130867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hrpiroozi@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: PIROOZI-IP, LLC

 Address Line 1:
 8500 E. 116TH ST., #6388

 Address Line 4:
 FISHERS, INDIANA 46038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAPTL-0014-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAMID PIROOZI
SIGNATURE:	/Hamid Piroozi/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=CAPTL-Assignment-to-Miftek-From-Inventors-CAPTL-0014-02-1_JJGM-Signedpdf#page1.tif source=CAPTL-Assignment-to-Miftek-From-Inventors-CAPTL-0014-02-1_JJGM-Signedpdf#page2.tif source=CAPTL-Assignment-to-Miftek-From-Inventors-CAPTL-0014-02-1_JJGM-Signedpdf#page3.tif source=CAPTL-Assignment-to-Miftek-From-Inventors-CAPTL-0014-02-1_JJGM-Signedpdf#page4.tif

PATENT 508224847 REEL: 065533 FRAME: 0077

source=CAPTL-Assignment-to-Miftek-From-Inventors-CAPTL-0014-02-1_JJGM-Signedpdf#page5.tif source=CAPTL-Assignment-to-Miftek-From-Inventors-CAPTL-0014-02-1_JJGM-Signedpdf#page6.tif source=CAPTL-Assignment-to-Miftek-From-Inventors-CAPTL-0014-02-1_JJGM-Signedpdf#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 065533 FRAME: 0078

CAPTL-0014-02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Masanobu Yamamoto, having an address of 292 Park Lane, West

Lafayette, IN, 47906, USA; Keegan Hernandez, having an address of 292 Park Lane, West

Lafayette, IN, 47906, USA; *J. Paul Robinson*, having an address of 292 Park Lane, West

Lafayette, IN, 47906, USA; and *John Jaiber González Murillo*, having an address of 292 Park

Lane, West Lafayette, IN, 47906, USA (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR"), have made a

technology, generally known as:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING SUCCESSIVE SINGLE

MOLECULAR DECAY,"

and which is further described in a patent application filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on 04-04-2023, and accorded Application No. 18/130,867 (hereinafter

collectively "TECHNOLOGY"); and

WHEREAS, MIFTEK CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Indiana having a

place of business at 1231 Cumberland Ave, Ste H, West Lafayette, IN, 47906, USA (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of accepting and assuming all such right, title, and interests in and to

the TECHNOLOGY of **ASSIGNOR**.

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver unto ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, any and all intellectual property rights, domestic and foreign

related to TECHNOLOGY, including but not limited to all inventions, works of authorship fixed

in tangible medium, know-how, copyrights, patent rights, trade secret rights, trademark rights, and

all other intellectual property rights related to TECHNOLOGY and any applications for

registrations of the foregoing rights throughout the United States of America and the world and

any and all other applications arising therefrom, including any and all divisional patent

applications, continuation patent applications, and continuation-in-part patent applications (but

only to the extent such continuation-in-part applications are support by the priority application of

1 of 7

PATENT

REEL: 065533 FRAME: 0079

CAPTL-0014-02

the TECHNOLOGY), and any and all patents, trademarks, and copyrights to be issued and

obtained therefor and thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, together with all

rights to sue and bring other claims for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or

other violation of any of the foregoing and all rights to recover damages;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office or any other proper officer or agency throughout the world to issue any and all letters patent

to ASSIGNEE.

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full rights to convey the entire

right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any

instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

This Assignment shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR and their heirs, successors, and

assigns. Should any term of this Assignment be found invalid or unenforceable, it shall not affect

the validity or enforceability of any other term of this Assignment.

This Assignment is hereby made effective as of the conception date of **TECHNOLOGY**.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

2 of 7

PATENT

REEL: 065533 FRAME: 0080

Assigned by ASSIGNOR :

Nov 9, 2023

Date

Masanobu Yamamoto

ADDRESS:

292 Park Lane, West Lafayette, IN, 47906, USA Assigned by ASSIGNOR:

<u>No. 10, 2022</u>

Date

KEYGAN HERKANDEZ

ADDRESS:

292 Park Lane,

West Lafayette, IN, 47906, USA

Assigned by ASSIGNOR:

Nov 9, 2023

Date

J. PAUL BOBINSON

ADDRESS:

292 Park Lane, West Lafayette, IN, 47906, USA Assigned by ASSIGNOR:

Nov 10th /2023

Date

JOHN JAIBER GONZÁLEZ MURILLO

ADDRESS:

292 Park Lane, West Lafayette, IN, 47906, USA ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

Nov 9, 2023

Date

J. PAUL ROBINSON

PRESIDENT

MIFTEK CORPORATION

7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 065533 FRAME: 0085